
EMPLOYEE CARE CLINIC – HOURS OF OPERATION 

 

Our Employee Care Clinic (ECC) is available to meet your minor medical care needs.  Services are 

free of charge and available to all employees enrolled in a Shelby County Government Cigna 

medical plan.  Please note the clinic closure dates for 2024. 

 

Employee Care Clinic (ECC) 

1215 Poplar Avenue 

Memphis, TN  38104 

Hours of Operation: M, T, Th: 8am-4pm W: 9am – 6pm F: 8am – 12 noon 

                               

                

2024 Employee Clinic Closure Dates 

Friday August 30, 2024 - Labor Day 

Monday September 2, 2024 - Labor Day 

Friday September 27, 2024 - Maintenance 

Monday October 14, 2024 - Columbus Day 

Monday November 25 - Friday November 29, 2024 - Thanksgiving Holiday 

Monday December 23 - Friday December 27, 2024 - Christmas Holiday 

Monday December 30 - Wednesday January 1, 2025 - New Year's Holiday 

 


